THE COLLEGE OF STATEN ISLAND

8" Edition

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
COURSE OUTLINE

MTH 231 -- CALCULUS |

9/05 jpc

TEXT: Larson, Hostetler, Edwards, Calculus, Eighth Edition,

Houghton Mifflin,(2005)
ISBN: 0-618-50298-X
or

Larson, Hostetler, Edwards,Calculus of a Single Variable, Eighth Edition

Houghton Mifflin (2005) ISBN: 0-618-50303-X

Note: If you plan to take only Calculus | and Il (MTH 231 and MTH 232), you may
purchase Calculus of a Single Variable. If you plan to take Calculus I, 11,
and Il (MTH 231, 232 and 233), you must purchase Calculus which contains
both single and multivariable calculus.

Note: Each numbered lesson corresponds to a one-hour class.

Lesson Sections Topics Homework Problems

(Page/Number)

1 P1 Graphs and Models p.8/1,2,3,4,5,7,29,31,39,45,47,

67,81,82,83

2 P2 Linear Models and Rates p.16/1,2,9,23,25,26,43,

of Change 44 59,65
3 P3 Functions and Their p.27/7,9,31,33,39,59,62,71,95,
Graphs 97
4 Appendix D.3  Trigonometric Functions  pD25/15,19,29,40,41,51,52,63
(p. D17-A25)
5 1.1 A Preview of Calculus p.47/1,2,3,4,9,11
6 1.2 Finding Limits p.54/3,7,11,13,14,15,16,17,18,
Graphically and 63,64,65,66
Numerically
7 1.3 Evaluating Limits p.67/5,12,13,21,27,30,37,41,
Analytically
8 1.3 continued p.68/49,54,60,71,78,79,87,
101,102
9 14 Continuity and p.78/1,3,5,7,11,18,87,89
One-Sided Limits
10 1.4 continued p.79/25,26,28,33,39,46,47,59,
60,77,97
11 15 Infinite Limits p.88/1,2,3,4,5,9,33,39,41,57
-1-

mth231



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

2.1

2.2

2.2 continued

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.6 continued

3.1

3.1 continued

3.2

3.3

3.3 continued

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

Review

Exam #1

The Derivative and the
Tangent Line Problem

Basic Differentiation

Rules and Rates of
Change

Product and Quotient
Rules; Higher-Order
Derivatives

Chain Rule

Implicit Differentiation

Related Rates

Extrema on an Interval

Rolle’s Theorem and
Mean Value Theorem

Review
Exam # 2

Increasing and

Decreasing Functions;
First Derivative Test

Concavity and the
Second Derivative Test
Limits at Infinity
Summary of Curve
Sketching

Optimization Problems
-2

Assigned by Instructor

p.103/1,3,5,7,11,13,21,25,33,
37,38,39,40,59,81,83,91,94

p.115/1a,2b,3,7,13,21,23,
28,41,51,54

p.116/61,71,83,84,85,86,
93,96,97,99,102,113

p.126/1,7,13,19,21,27,29,39,
51,65,73,93,97,117
p.137/1,2,7,11,13,18,19,39,
53,71,91,108,112a
p.146/1,5,11,19,29,47,53,55
p.154/1,4,13,15,19
p.155/28,31,32,33,43,45
p.169/4,8,13,15,21,24,27
p.170/37,40,55,59,60

p.176/1,11,17,21,39,43,53,61

Assigned by Instructor

p.186/9,17,22,33,36,37

p.186/39,57,58,65,67,69,73

p.195/2,5,11,26,27,37,49,50,
51,52,53,75,80

p.205/3,4,521,27,31,52,67,85
p.215/1-4,7,11,19,25,47,48,50
67

p.223/13,19,20,23



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

3.7 continued

3.8

3.9

4.1

4.1 continued

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.4 continued

4.5

4.5 continued

51

5.1 continued

52

53

54

5.4 continued

55

6.2

Newton’s Method
Differentials

Review
Exam # 3

Antiderivatives and
Indefinite Integration

Area

Riemann Sums and
Definite Integrals

Fundamental Theorem of
Calculus

Integration by
Substitution

Natural Logarithmic
Function and
Differentiation

Natural Log Function
and Integration
Inverse Functions
Exponential Functions:

Differentiation &
Integration

Bases Other Than e and
Applications

Differential Equations:
Growth and Decay

Review
-3-

p.224/27,33,41,44,49

(Project 8 in Mth 229)
p.240/1,7,30,31,33,41
Assigned by Instructor
p.255/1,3,5,6,8,9,11,21,23,24,
33

p.255/35,43,45,59,62,63,
71,72

p.267/1,3,7,17,29,80

p.278/9,13,14,15,17,19,23,
25,29,41,47,55,57,67

p.291/1,3,7,11,15,19,23
p291/27,29,35,37,43,47,81,85
p.304/1,3,5,6,9,13,29,
p.304/35,43,49,63,65,71,75,
106, 107

p.329/8,9,11,15,25,31,41

p.329/45,57,63,71,81,83,93

p.338/5,7,9,19,21,29,33,37,49
61,65,93

p.347/1,5,7,9,15,29,33,37,59
p356/1,15,33,37,51,55,57
p.357/67,69,85,89,95,109,113,
121
p.366/1,5,9,11,35,37,75,76,79
p.418/7,9,11,17,25,33,

53,63

Assigned by Instructor

mth231



54 Exam # 4
55 Review
56 Review

-4-

mth231



