THE COLLEGE OF STATEN ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS COURSE OUTLINE

MTH 231 -- CALCULUS I

9/05 jpc

TEXT: Larson, Hostetler, Edwards, <u>Calculus</u>, Eighth Edition, Houghton Mifflin,(2005) ISBN: 0-618-50298-X

or

Larson, Hostetler, Edwards, <u>Calculus of a Single Variable</u>, Eighth Edition Houghton Mifflin (2005) ISBN: 0-618-50303-X

- Note: If you plan to take only Calculus I and II (MTH 231 and MTH 232), you may purchase <u>Calculus of a Single Variable.</u> If you plan to take Calculus I, II, and III (MTH 231, 232 and 233), you <u>must</u> purchase <u>Calculus</u> which contains both single and multivariable calculus.
- Note: Each numbered lesson corresponds to a <u>one-hour</u> class.

Lesson	Sections	Topics	Homework Problems (Page/Number)
1	P1	Graphs and Models	p.8/1,2,3,4,5,7,29,31,39,45,47, 67,81,82,83
2	P2	Linear Models and Rates of Change	p.16/1,2,9,23,25,26,43, 44,59,65
3	P3	Functions and Their Graphs	p.27/7,9,31,33,39,59,62,71,95, 97
4	Appendix D.3	Trigonometric Functions (p. D17-A25)	pD25/15,19,29,40,41,51,52,63
5	1.1	A Preview of Calculus	p.47/1,2,3,4,9,11
6	1.2	Finding Limits Graphically and Numerically	p.54/3,7,11,13,14,15,16,17,18, 63,64,65,66
7	1.3	Evaluating Limits Analytically	p.67/5,12,13,21,27,30,37,41,
8	1.3 continued		p.68/49,54,60,71,78,79,87, 101,102
9	1.4	Continuity and One-Sided Limits	p.78/1,3,5,7,11,18,87,89
10	1.4 continued		p.79/25,26,28,33,39,46,47,59, 60,77,97
11	1.5	Infinite Limits	p.88/1,2,3,4,5,9,33,39,41,57

12		Review	Assigned by Instructor
13		Exam #1	
14	2.1	The Derivative and the Tangent Line Problem	p.103/1,3,5,7,11,13,21,25,33, 37,38,39,40,59,81,83,91,94
15	2.2	Basic Differentiation Rules and Rates of	p.115/1a,2b,3,7,13,21,23, 28,41,51,54
16	2.2 continued	Change	p.116/61,71,83,84,85,86, 93,96,97,99,102,113
17	2.3	Product and Quotient Rules; Higher-Order Derivatives	p.126/1,7,13,19,21,27,29,39, 51,65,73,93,97,117
18	2.4	Chain Rule	p.137/1,2,7,11,13,18,19,39, 53,71,91,108,112a
19	2.5	Implicit Differentiation	p.146/1,5,11,19,29,47,53,55
20	2.6	Related Rates	p.154/1,4,13,15,19
21	2.6 continued		p.155/28,31,32,33,43,45
22	3.1	Extrema on an Interval	p.169/4,8,13,15,21,24,27
23	3.1 continued		p.170/37,40,55,59,60
24	3.2	Rolle's Theorem and Mean Value Theorem	p.176/1,11,17,21,39,43,53,61
25 26		Review Exam # 2	Assigned by Instructor
27	3.3	Increasing and Decreasing Functions;	p.186/9,17,22,33,36,37
28	3.3 continued	First Derivative Test	p.186/39,57,58,65,67,69,73
29	3.4	Concavity and the Second Derivative Test	p.195/2,5,11,26,27,37,49,50, 51,52,53,75,80
30	3.5	Limits at Infinity	p.205/3,4,521,27,31,52,67,85
31	3.6	Summary of Curve Sketching	p.215/1-4, 7,11,19,25,47,48,50 67
32	3.7	Optimization Problems -2-	p.223/13,19,20,23

33	3.7 continued		p.224/27,33,41,44,49
	3.8	Newton's Method	(Project 8 in Mth 229)
34	3.9	Differentials	p.240/1,7,30,31,33,41
35 36		Review Exam # 3	Assigned by Instructor
37	4.1	Antiderivatives and Indefinite Integration	p.255/1,3,5,6,8,9,11,21,23,24, 33
38	4.1 continued		p.255/35,43,45,59,62,63, 71,72
39	4.2	Area	p.267/1,3,7,17,29,80
40	4.3	Riemann Sums and Definite Integrals	p.278/9,13,14,15,17,19,23, 25,29,41,47,55,57,67
41	4.4	Fundamental Theorem of	p.291/1,3,7,11,15,19,23
42	4.4 continued	Calculus	p291/27,29,35,37,43,47,81,85
43	4.5	Integration by Substitution	p.304/1,3,5,6,9,13,29,
44	4.5 continued		p.304/35,43,49,63,65,71,75, 106, 107
45	5.1	Natural Logarithmic Function and Differentiation	p.329/8,9,11,15,25,31,41
46	5.1 continued	Differentiation	p.329/45,57,63,71,81,83,93
47	5.2	Natural Log Function and Integration	p.338/5,7,9,19,21,29,33,37,49 61,65,93
48	5.3	Inverse Functions	p.347/1,5,7,9,15,29,33,37,59
49	5.4	Exponential Functions: Differentiation &	p356/1,15,33,37,51,55,57
50	5.4 continued	megration	p.357/67,69,85,89,95,109,113, 121
51	5.5	Bases Other Than e and Applications	p.366/1,5,9,11,35,37,75,76,79
52	6.2	Differential Equations: Growth and Decay	p.418/7,9,11,17,25,33, 53,63
53		Review -3-	Assigned by Instructor

mth231

54	Exam # 4	
55 56	Review Review	